UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MARCH 23, 2024

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Viento

Date Reported 3/23/2024
Incident/Case# 2403230003

Date Occurred 3/23/2024

Time Occurred 12:12 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Citizen Contact

North Break Study Lounge

Date Reported 3/23/2024

Incident/Case# 2403230005

Date Occurred 3/23/2024

Time Occurred 12:46 AM

Summary: Non-affiliate on campus during curfew hours
Disposition: Field Interview

Citizen Flagdown

North Break Study Lounge
Date Reported 3/23/2024
Incident/Casett 2403230007
Date Occurred 3/23/2024
Time Occurred 1:22 AM

Summary: Student requesting lock out assistance
Disposition: Service Provided

Medical Aid

Rue Michael

Date Reported 3/23/2024

Incident/Case# 2403230013

Date Occurred 3/23/2024

Time Occurred 2:27 AM

Summary: Via 911; caller requesting estimated time of arrival for ambulance
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Noise Disturbance

Douglas Apartments

Date Reported 3/23/2024
Incident/Casett 2403230015
Date Occurred 3/23/2024
Time Occurred 2:30 AM

Summary: Group of females yelling and skateboard noises outside
Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct

Noise Disturbance

Stewart Hall

Date Reported 3/23/2024

Incident/Casett 2403230017

Date Occurred 3/23/2024

Time Occurred 3:12 AM

Summary: Group being loud at the basketball court
Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct
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Traffic Hazard

Gilman Drive/ Pepper Canyon Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

3/23/2024

2403230019

3/23/2024

4:24 AM

Vehicle parked in middle of road
Checks OK

Excessive Alcohol
Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

3/25/2024

2024-0620

3/23/2024

6:33 AM -7:14 AM

Intoxicated student passed out in front of housing lobby doors
Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Contempt of Court: Disobey Court Order
Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

3/23/2024

2024-0622

3/23/2024

8:24 AM

Suspect violated a court order that prohibited him from being on UC San Diego Campus
Closed By Adult Arrest

Welfare Check

Interstate 5/ La Jolla Village Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

3/23/2024

2403230024

3/23/2024

8:24 AM

Person walking on freeway

Referred to Other Agency - California Highway Patrol

Traffic Hazard

Gilman Drive/ La Jolla Village Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

3/23/2024
2403230027
3/23/2024
9:58 AM

Summary: Vehicle ran out of gas and is blocking traffic
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department
Fire Alarm

Stein Clinical Research Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

3/23/2024
2403230028
3/23/2024
10:04 AM

False Alarm
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Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Main Gym

Date Reported 3/23/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-0625

Date Occurred 3/22/2024

Time Occurred 7:53 PM - 10:50 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $700.00
Disposition: Online Report

Fire Alarm

Tapestry

Date Reported 3/23/2024
Incident/Case# 2403230035
Date Occurred 3/23/2024
Time Occurred 12:56 PM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

Drunk Driving

Martin Johnson House

Date Reported 3/23/2024

Incident/Case# 2403230057

Date Occurred 3/23/2024

Time Occurred 9:32 PM

Summary: Report of pick-up truck with possible intoxicated motorist
Disposition: Gone On Arrival

Drunk Driving

Interstate 5/ La Jolla Village Drive

Date Reported 3/23/2024

Incident/Case# 2403230058

Date Occurred 3/23/2024

Time Occurred 9:54 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - California Highway Patrol




	Sheet1

